

Township of Tobyhanna

CONTRACTOR BASE BIDS

2018 Road Paving Project - Bid Tabulation Sheet (Project No. 18-45215-001)

H & K GROUP, INC.

WAYCO, INC.

PENNSY SUPPLY, INC.

HANSON
AGGREGATES
PENNSYLVANIA, LLC

ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (\$)	SUBTOTAL (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	SUBTOTAL (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	SUBTOTAL (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	SUBTOTAL (\$)
			T-211 DEER TRAIL ROAD								
1	584	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$65.15	\$38,047.60	\$76.33	\$44,576.72	\$76.75	\$44,822.00	\$87.00	\$50,808.00
2	389	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$63.80	\$24,818.20	\$76.33	\$29,692.37	\$83.00	\$32,287.00	\$87.00	\$33,843.00
3	2,851	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$2,195.27	\$0.37	\$1,054.87	\$0.80	\$2,280.80	\$0.32	\$912.32
4	280	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$24.00	\$6,720.00	\$22.39	\$6,269.20	\$35.50	\$9,940.00	\$39.00	\$10,920.00
			T-229 PINE CONE ROAD								
5	517	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$65.40	\$33,811.80	\$76.33	\$39,462.61	\$76.50	\$39,550.50	\$87.00	\$44,979.00
6	344	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$64.00	\$22,016.00	\$76.33	\$26,257.52	\$82.00	\$28,208.00	\$87.00	\$29,928.00
7	2,640	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$2,032.80	\$0.37	\$976.80	\$0.80	\$2,112.00	\$0.32	\$844.80
8	253	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$25.45	\$6,438.85	\$22.39	\$5,664.67	\$34.00	\$8,602.00	\$39.00	\$9,867.00
			T-230 CRESTVIEW LANE								
9	432	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$68.50	\$29,592.00	\$76.33	\$32,974.56	\$78.50	\$33,912.00	\$87.00	\$37,584.00
10	288	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$64.50	\$18,576.00	\$76.33	\$21,983.04	\$85.50	\$24,624.00	\$87.00	\$25,056.00
11	2,270	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$1,747.90	\$0.37	\$839.90	\$0.80	\$1,816.00	\$0.32	\$726.40
12	212	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$24.80	\$5,257.60	\$22.39	\$4,746.68	\$33.50	\$7,102.00	\$39.00	\$8,268.00
			T-231 BURNT SHANTY ROAD								
13	129	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$75.80	\$9,778.20	\$76.33	\$9,846.57	\$86.50	\$11,158.50	\$87.00	\$11,223.00
14	86	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$72.00	\$6,192.00	\$76.33	\$6,564.38	\$95.50	\$8,213.00	\$87.00	\$7,482.00
15	686	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$528.22	\$0.37	\$253.82	\$0.80	\$548.80	\$0.32	\$219.52
16	65	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$27.50	\$1,787.50	\$22.39	\$1,455.35	\$48.00	\$3,120.00	\$39.00	\$2,535.00

Township of Tobyhanna				CONTRACTOR BASE BIDS							
2018 Road Paving Project - Bid Tabulation Sheet (Project No. 18-45215-001)				H & K GROUP, INC.		WAYCO, INC.		PENNSY SUPPLY, INC.		HANSON AGGREGATES PENNSYLVANIA, LLC	
			T-233 OVERLOOK LANE								
17	566	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$68.00	\$38,488.00	\$76.33	\$43,202.78	\$77.00	\$43,582.00	\$87.00	\$49,242.00
18	377	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$66.20	\$24,957.40	\$76.33	\$28,776.41	\$83.50	\$31,479.50	\$87.00	\$32,799.00
19	2,587	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$1,991.99	\$0.37	\$957.19	\$0.80	\$2,069.60	\$0.32	\$827.84
20	277	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$24.25	\$6,717.25	\$22.39	\$6,202.03	\$35.75	\$9,902.75	\$39.00	\$10,803.00
			T-234 WHITE OAK TRAIL								
21	453	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$67.90	\$30,758.70	\$76.33	\$34,577.49	\$78.00	\$35,334.00	\$87.00	\$39,411.00
22	302	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$67.00	\$20,234.00	\$76.33	\$23,051.66	\$84.50	\$25,519.00	\$87.00	\$26,274.00
23	2,376	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$1,829.52	\$0.37	\$879.12	\$0.80	\$1,900.80	\$0.32	\$760.32
24	224	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$27.00	\$6,048.00	\$22.39	\$5,015.36	\$36.50	\$8,176.00	\$39.00	\$8,736.00
			T-236 TUNKHANNOCK TRAIL								
25	155	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$72.40	\$11,222.00	\$76.33	\$11,831.15	\$85.50	\$13,252.50	\$87.00	\$13,485.00
26	103	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$69.00	\$7,107.00	\$76.33	\$7,861.99	\$90.50	\$9,321.50	\$87.00	\$8,961.00
27	792	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$609.84	\$0.37	\$293.04	\$0.80	\$633.60	\$0.32	\$253.44
28	75	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$22.39	\$1,679.25	\$43.50	\$3,262.50	\$39.00	\$2,925.00
			T-237 NAOMI PINES DRIVE								
29	123	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$77.00	\$9,471.00	\$76.33	\$9,388.59	\$87.50	\$10,762.50	\$87.00	\$10,701.00
30	82	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$73.00	\$5,986.00	\$76.33	\$6,259.06	\$97.00	\$7,954.00	\$87.00	\$7,134.00
31	604	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$465.08	\$0.37	\$223.48	\$0.80	\$483.20	\$0.32	\$193.28
32	54	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$24.50	\$1,323.00	\$22.39	\$1,209.06	\$38.75	\$2,092.50	\$39.00	\$2,106.00

Township of Tobyhanna	CONTRACTOR BASE BIDS			
2018 Road Paving Project - Bid Tabulation Sheet (Project No. 18-45215-001)	H & K GROUP, INC.	WAYCO, INC.	PENNSY SUPPLY, INC.	HANSON AGGREGATES PENNSYLVANIA, LLC

Date Bids Opened: April 12, 2018

TOTAL = \$378,998.72	TOTAL = \$414,026.72	TOTAL = \$464,022.55	TOTAL = \$489,807.92
----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------

NOTE: THIS IS NOT INTENDED TO CONSTITUTE A BINDING CONTRACT NOR WILL THE TOWNSHIP OF TOBYHANNA BE BOUND IN ANY MANNER UNTIL A FORMAL WRITTEN CONTRACT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE APPROPRIATE TOWNSHIP OFFIC

Township of Tobyhanna				CONTRACTOR ALTERNATE BID ITEMS							
2018 Road Paving Project - Bid Tabulation Sheet (Project No. 18-45215-001)				LOCUST RIDGE CONTRACTORS		WAYCO, INC.		PENNSY SUPPLY		HANSON AGGREGATES	
ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (\$)	SUBTOTAL (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	SUBTOTAL (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	SUBTOTAL (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	SUBTOTAL (\$)
<u>T-239 WINDING HILL ROAD</u>											
A1	395	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$70.30	\$27,768.50	\$76.33	\$30,150.35	\$77.00	\$30,415.00	\$87.00	\$34,365.00
A2	263	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$65.70	\$17,279.10	\$76.33	\$20,074.79	\$83.50	\$21,960.50	\$87.00	\$22,881.00
A3	2,006	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$1,544.62	\$0.37	\$742.22	\$0.80	\$1,604.80	\$0.32	\$641.92
A4	190	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$22.50	\$4,275.00	\$22.39	\$4,254.10	\$35.75	\$6,792.50	\$39.00	\$7,410.00
<u>T-240 HEMLOCK TRAIL</u>											
A5	579	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$68.00	\$39,372.00	\$76.33	\$44,195.07	\$76.75	\$44,438.25	\$87.00	\$50,373.00
A6	386	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$64.00	\$24,704.00	\$76.33	\$29,463.38	\$83.00	\$32,038.00	\$87.00	\$33,582.00
A7	2,904	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$2,236.08	\$0.37	\$1,074.48	\$0.80	\$2,323.20	\$0.32	\$929.28
A8	276	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$24.30	\$6,706.80	\$22.39	\$6,179.64	\$35.75	\$9,867.00	\$39.00	\$10,764.00
<u>T-241 ASPEN ROAD</u>											
A9	431	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Wearing Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-E, 180 LBs/SY/1.5" Depth	\$69.00	\$29,739.00	\$76.33	\$32,898.23	\$78.50	\$33,833.50	\$87.00	\$37,497.00
A10	287	TONS	Superpave 9.5mm WMA, PG 64-22, Scratch Course, 0.0-0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M, 120 LBs/SY/1.0" Depth	\$65.00	\$18,655.00	\$76.33	\$21,906.71	\$85.50	\$24,538.50	\$87.00	\$24,969.00
A11	2,270	LF	4" Double Yellow Center Line with Glass Beads	\$0.77	\$1,747.90	\$0.37	\$839.90	\$0.80	\$1,816.00	\$0.32	\$726.40
A12	213	TONS	Re-build Shoulders(Compacted PennDOT 2A Stone) Average Width = 2 feet; Average Depth = 4 inches	\$24.00	\$5,112.00	\$22.39	\$4,769.07	\$33.50	\$7,135.50	\$39.00	\$8,307.00

Township of Tobyhanna				CONTRACTOR BASE BIDS							
2018 Road Paving Project - Bid Tabulation Sheet (Project No. 18-45215-001)				H & K GROUP, INC.		WAYCO, INC.		PENNSY SUPPLY, INC.		HANSON AGGREGATES PENNSYLVANIA, LLC	

Date Bids Opened: April 12, 2018

TOTAL = \$179,140.00 TOTAL = \$196,547.94 TOTAL = \$216,762.75 TOTAL = \$232,445.60

NOTE: THIS IS NOT INTENDED TO CONSTITUTE A BINDING CONTRACT NOR WILL THE TOWNSHIP OF TOBYHANNA BE BOUND IN ANY MANNER UNTIL A FORMAL WRITTEN CONTRACT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE APPROPRIATE TOWNSHIP OFFIC

CONTRACTOR BASE BIDS	TOTAL = <u>\$378,998.72</u>	TOTAL = <u>\$414,026.72</u>	TOTAL = <u>\$464,022.55</u>	TOTAL = <u>\$489,807.92</u>
CONTRACTOR ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	TOTAL = <u>\$179,140.00</u>	TOTAL = <u>\$196,547.94</u>	TOTAL = <u>\$216,762.75</u>	TOTAL = <u>\$232,445.60</u>
CONTRACTOR BASE + ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	TOTAL = <u>\$558,138.72</u>	TOTAL = <u>\$610,574.66</u>	TOTAL = <u>\$680,785.30</u>	TOTAL = <u>\$722,253.52</u>